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CHAPTER 221.

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE ASSESSMENT.OF THE REAL ESTATE AND
PERSONAL. PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, MINNESOTA,

- MADE IN THE YEAR A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY-FOUR (1884).

Be it enacted by the Le_qwlatur e of the State of Mnnesota

SECTION 1. ‘That the assessment of the rpal estate and personal
property in the city of Lake City, Wabasha county, Minnesota, as
made in the year A.-n. one thousand cight hundred and eighty-four
(1884), be and the same is hercby legalized and declarced of the same
validity as though the acting assessor of said city had been duly eli-
gible to said office of assessor.

SEC. 2. This act shall mke effect and be in force from and after 1ts
Passage.

Approved February 26, 1885, .

. L/J:I.A_L-’J.Es.h; 222

AN ACT TO LEGALI/E THE VOTE UPON AND AUTHORIZE THE IS8U-
ANCE OP CERTAIN BONDS OF THE CITY OF ST. CLOUD, TO AID IN THE
CONSTRUCTION GF A DAM ACROSS THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER AT SAID
PLACI:.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minncsotri.:

SECTION 1. Wheu,as by virtue of the provisions of chapter one
hundred and thirty- elghb (138) of the special laws of thé state of Min-
nesom, for the year A, D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
nine (1879), the common council of the city of St. Cloud was and is
anthorized and empowered to issne the bonds of said city in the sum -
of fifty thousand (50,000) dollars, for the purpose of zudlng in the con-
struction of a dam ucross the Mississippi river at St. Cloud, and other-
wise improving the water power of said river atsaid city of St. Cloud,
under the conditions and provisions set forth in said act, among which’
was that before it should be lawful for said common council to issue
any of said bonds by said act anthorized, the proposition to issue the
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game should be submitted to the legal voters of said city for their ap-
proval or r¢jeetion at the next annual city election after the passage
of said aet; and if it was found upon a canvass of the votes cast that
a majority of the voters present and voting on said proposition at said
election voted in favor of such proposition, then the issue of such bonds
should be lawful, et¢. And, whereas, the proposition to issne such
- bonds was not submitted to the legal voters of said city for their ap-
proval or rejection at the next annual city election, as provided by
said act, but was submitted as hereinafter stated; and, whereas, un-
der and pursuant to the provisions of seetion fifteen (15) of chapter.
twelve (12) of the special laws of the state of Minnesota for the year one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-three(1883), the common council of '
the said city of St. Cloud was and is authorized and empowered to issue
the further bonds of said city, in the amount of fifty thousand (50,000)
dollars, for the purpose of aiding in the construction of a dam across
the Mississippi river, at St. Cloud, and for the purpose of improving
the water power of said river, at said eity of St. Cloud, under the con-
ditions and provisions seb forth in said act, among which was that be-
fore it should be lawfal for the said common council to issue any of
said bonds by said act authorized, the proposition to issue the same
® should be submitted to the legal voters of said city for their approval
or rejection at the next annual or any special election; and, whereas,
the proposition to issue said further bonds of said city, and also a
proposition to issue the bonds authorized by said chapter one hun-
dred and thirty-cight (138) of the special laws of one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-nine (1879), was each duly submitted to the legal
voters of said city for their approval or rejection, in the manner and
form provided by said acts, at a special election duly called and held
on the fifteenth (15th) day of Jannary, one thousand eight bundred
and eighty-four (183%4), and it was found vpon a eanvass, duly made,
that a large majority of the voters of said city present and voting on
said propositions at said election voted in favor of each of said prop-
ositions, and the common council was thereby duly empowered to issue
thesaid further bonds of said city, as provided in said section fifteen (15)
of chapter twelve(12)ofthe act of onethousand eighthundred and eighty-
three (1883), and by said vote was also dulyauthorized toissue the bonds
authorized bysaid chapter one hundred and thirty-eight(138)of the spe-
cial laws of one thousand eight bundred and seventy-nine (1879). Now,
therefore, the submission of the proposition to issue the bonds author-
ized by said chapter one hundred and thirty-eight (138), special laws
of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879), ut the said
special election on Jannary fifteen (15), one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-four (1884), instead of at the time directed in said act, and
the vote thereon be, and the same hereby are, in all respects legalized
and confirmed; and the common councii of said city are hereby au-
thorized and empowered to issue said bonds, ag well as the said fur-
ther bonds of said city, pursuant o said vobes, making in all the sum
of one hundred thousand (100,000) dollars.
SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved January 28, 1885.
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